FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

02-16-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Express Mail EJ923753357US

101268247 SE NO: CR00479P To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dragan Boscovic Name: Motorola, Inc. Doru Calin Francois Goeusse Internal Address: Corporate Offices Philippe Sartori Intellectual Property Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other _ 8 November and 11 November 1999 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 22 January 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Motorola, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Corporate Offices Enclosed Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 60196 State: IL_ City: Schaumburg DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DOUGLAS D. FEKETE #29,065 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 0948889© ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks 00000088 134772 02/16/2000 TTQN11 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments

regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington,

D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TS ONLY
Express Mail EJ923753357US	CASE NO: CR00479P
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dragan Boscovic Doru Calin Francois Goeusse Philippe Sartori	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Motorola, Inc. Internal Address: Corporate Offices
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other 8 November and 11 November 1999	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 22 January 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Motorola, Inc. Internal Address: Corporate Offices Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-4772
City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. DOUGLAS D. FEKETE #29,065 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	itents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, 20503

REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dragan Boscovic of 78100 Saint Germain-en-; Doru Calin of 78990 Elancourt; Francois Goeusse of 91620 Nozay; and Philippe Sartori of 28000 Chartres, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and SCHAUMBURGIL, USA do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in GROUP HANDOVER IN A CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK (Attorney Docket No. CR00479P), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize Motorola, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to Motorola, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Motorola, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Motorola, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and

> PATENT REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0641

for vesting title thereto in Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Janu Cana C	8/11/99
Dragan Boscovic	Date
Philip	Date 8/11/95
Witness (Signature)	Date
- ROOM	
Witness (Signature)	Date
Din	8/11/99
Doru Calin	Date
I Formadou	8/11/59
Witness (Signature)	Date
Gril Gullaune V.V.ER	8/11/99
Witness (Signature)	Date
auty	8/11/99
François Goeusse	Date
- Hicege : Lucas ELICEGUI	Date (11 99)
Witness (Signature)	Date
Amould TAFFIN	08/11/99
Witness (Signature)	Date
Thilips SARTORI	11 / 11 / 9 9 Date
Philippe Sartori	

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Section - Law Department, 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196.

K. Utw	11/11/99	
Witness (Signature)	Date	
133	11/11/99	
Witness (Signature)	Date	

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Section - Law Department, 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196.

PATENT REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0643